The same has been disclosed in the concerned shareholders’ resolution at the Item No.1 of and in
the explanatory statement to this Notice.

12. Justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash
together with valuation report of the registered valuer:
Not Applicable, as the proposed allotment shall be made for consideration in Cash only.

13. Class or classes of persons to whom the allotment is proposed to be made:
The Preferential Issue of Warrants is proposed to be made to the Proposed Allottee, who is a member
of Promoter Group entities of the Company.

14. Intent of the Promoters, Directors or Key Management Personnel (KMPs) or Senior
Management Personnel (SMPs) of the issuer to subscribe to the offer:
Apart from the Proposed Allottee, none of the promoters, members of the promoter group, directors or key
managerial personnel or senior management personnel of the Company intend to subscribe to the offer.

15

15. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sl.
No. Category

Pre-Issue Post-Issue *
Total No. of

Equity Shares
held

% age of
Shareholding

Total No. of
Equity Shares

held
% age of

Shareholding

A. Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group
1 Indian:
a) Individuals 23077790 11.66 23077790 10.59
b) Body Corporates  69670392  35.20  89670392  41.15

Total Shareholding of
Promoter and Promoter
Group (A)

92748182 46.86 112748182 51.74

B. Non-Promoters / Public Shareholding:
1 Institutions:
a) Mutual Funds - - - -
b) Alternative Investment Funds - - - -
c) Financial Institution/ Banks - - - -
d) Insurance Companies - - - -
e) NBFC Registered with RBI - - - -

f) Foreign Portfolio Investors
Category I - - - -

g) Foreign Portfolio Investors
Category II - - - -

h) Any other - - - -
Sub-Total (B1) - - - -

2.
Central Government/State
Government(s)/ President of
India

- - - -

Sub-Total (B2) - - - -
3. Non-Institutions:
a) Key Managerial Personnel 1296 0.00 1296 0.00

b) Investor Education and
Protection Fund (IEPF) - - - -